RESOLUTION
R 42-20

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by

thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 3 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and the RW Dunteman Company regarding the
Lombard Meadows — Phase III project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof,
(the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $60,101.89.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees

find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foresecable at the time the contract was entered into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the contemplation
of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid relative
to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is hereby
specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

Page 1 of 2



Resolution R 42-20 Legistar: 200386

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on behalf of

the Village.

Adopted this 17th day of December, 2020, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Puccio, Foltyniewicz, Honig, Militello and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 17" day of December, 2020.

K/elth Glagnorlo
Village President

ATTEST:

{7?,:%4 R/ ﬁﬂo/ﬂwu

/Sharon Kuderna

/ Vlllage C}erk KO
Frals

-/\,_{/ 4?—:, m%a&b{

Page 2 of 2



T EXHIBIT

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Lombard Meadows - Phase 111 PROJECT NO.: ST-15-03
LOCATION: Magnolia Circle & Cherry Lane CHANGE ORDER: 3
CONTRACTOR: RW Dunteman Company DATE: November 17, 2020

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  This is the final balancing of contract quantities to date. Quantities have been
agreed between the Contractor and Village.

e

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: (1] $1,579.818.21
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $3,745.69
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $1,583,563.90
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] (360,101.89)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4)) [5] $1,523.462.01
PR

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+{4])) ($56.356.20)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION; None
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) -

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1,962,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $2,079,214.50
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

oy 'Fj/ jL s . {/”}-{,‘- 2t bl Approved By: W/ /a /Z? /2 o
Resident Engi " Date Director df Finnce (| Date

///25/ foproved B ¢ ﬂéwi/ £ ;.f /&/ i/ 20
“Contractor Daté  «sikorzswy ~ Village Manager Date
Lt e iy,
Village Engineer estkor2sw)  Xillage President Date
C Altest: __ Zt/tm, /7/& s /%7/90
Directoy of Public Works Date Vllla Cle s Date
o), Lot Nt A4
sl y ",‘fi},ﬂ Vit (0L

e —
L_Assi/ﬁt Diréctor of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.,

Page 1 of 2 ENO002 (6/99)



{66/9) ZoONT

Zpo zsfied
{ ] = V101

‘PRl Ul uade] sjuBIBINSEAW S1oales Ajuenb uf asessoag] ( 12°000'c 008 $| QAND |oveee IVIOTdS - TUAMOVE HONFAL | 9LdSWOT
‘PajewWsalaAn sem Ajpuenb ueld q €869 89'L $| aAnD |o0sel JAVHOENS - INFWHINVENT SV TNINVHEO SNOY0d | SILHSNOT

‘pajewgsaioan sem Ayguenb ueld|(/ /- os'sst AN $| OADs |oLog IVLINIAISTY - INTWIAVE AVMIANG LIVHASY XIN-LOH | PLASNOT

‘pajegssIeAn sem Apuenb ueld 08'889'c S6°0 $| QADS |o9eew L SSYIO 'ONIO33S | SdSWO

‘pasnipe asem yoym X ’ ¢ X ] LS ALNILN 2 FOVNIVYAG SdSINO

sanjonns Jo Aguenb emoe syoa) Amuenb U oseaag] T 0005k HOVa |o€ Q3LSNFaY 38 OL NLONULS ALILN

‘Pajewnsaseno sem Ayguend uely 000e 168 $| Hova |oswl VN Y3113 LTINETENLONHLS IOVNIVEG TOHINOD INIWIAIS | Z0Tez00Z
‘Pajelugsalanc sem Ajnuenb ueld 009 0000 ¢$| ONTWD | 0L WALSAS ONILHOM 40 IDONYNIINIVW | 8208£00Z
T Japi0 abueyd snoiaid uo pejonpap Apoaucour Aueno| ge'gee ¢ | ooz 0ot eve6k 8| HOVa |02y Y34 TN FENLONALS IOVNIVEA TIOYINOD INTWIQ3S | eozezooz
‘PajeWsaiana sem Aquenb ueld % 006 65°0€ $| 1UNn | o0sL ONIYILYM TOMLINOD 1SNA | 0096L00Z

‘Plei U usie) sjualLaINseaw spayer Auenb u) sseaidu)| 009 $| 009 04086 0oL $| 1004 |1vi6 ok “INMT IOINYAS ¥ALVM | 00E00Z9S
PIdY Ut use) suswainsesw sjoayes Auenb uy aseaag 00896 100 $| annod | o'8zs’L (LvOD Mov L) STVINZLYIN SNONINNLE | 06Z0090p
J0BALOD SIY} UO PSZIHN JOU SBM LIS SIY || 000 100 $| aNnod | 000L's (LVOD INRid) STVRIFLYIN SNONINNLE | S220090F

‘Pajewgsaren0 sem Aguenb ueld)| (5 /oo 8891 o5 $| wnoL  |oose SSTOOV AUVHODWAL MO ALVOIIOOV |  00010Z0F

‘Pajewnsareo sem Aypuenb ueld 06°¢E 000r $| NN | oooL ONRIZLVM WININTIdANS | 0020028

‘pajeLIRsaISA sem Aluend ueld 08'889'c szl $| QADS |o9sET LINYIE TOHLINOD NOISON | 0ES00LST

‘pajewnsaIaA0 Sem Ajpuenb ueld 0502 00'e $| annod |ozs ANSRILAN ¥3ZM1334 WNISSY1Od | 009000SZ

‘PIBWIRSBISA0 Sem Aguend ueld 05 0L 00€ $| annod |oze ANTHIHINN H3ZMM3D SNHOHASOHd | 005000SZ

‘PajeLIRsaIaA0 sem Aguenb uely 0502 00e $| annod | oze AINSIMLNN YIZME34 NIOOHLN | 00b000SE

‘PajewysaIonc sem Aguenb ueid 204) 08'889'c 002 $| QADS |o09set W "3OVTd ONV HSINMNA HOSHOL | SLOLoLLE

‘Pajeltsaso0 sem Ajpuenb ueld t Lg'1otL 1680 $| GAND | Oo9KsE NOLLVAYOXT G3HSINGNG | 00800v0C

‘pajeLIgsaIsAc sem Ajuenb ueld 3L A 08°/00'C 08'6¢ $| 0AND |o0zEe0T NOLLYAYOXI HLIMY3 | 00100202

NVRO ERT] NVND
NOLLdIMOS3a INNOWY |3ONIY344Ia| aIsIASN 1INN 1INN ANTHUND WL ON
0Z0Z/LLiLL ¢#09D

111 95BYd ~ SMOpES PIRGUIOT




